

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

1 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Solicitation No: DTFH70-14-B-00013

Division: Western Federal Lands

State: OR County: Klamath

Federal Land: Crater Lake National Park

Schedule: A

Schedule Type: Base

Opened at: Vancouver, WA

Opened by: Angy Liljedahl

Date: 01/21/15

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Angy Liljedahl
Title: Contract Specialist
Date: 1/22/2015

Contract Awarded to: Tidewater Contractors Inc

Award Date: March 13, 2015

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
LaDuke Construction, LLC 10433 Wagner Creek Rd Talent, OR 97540		\$14,280,942.77	BID WITHDRAWN 2/26/15
TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC. PO Box 1956 Brookings, OR 97415		\$18,353,155.22	
High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc 8500 Lone Pine Road Terrebonne, OR 97760		\$18,725,576.70	
Hooker Creek, Inc 1015 Anderson Street Red Bluff, CA 96080		\$23,916,316.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$18,166,746.78	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

2 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			Lump Sum	\$1,420,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			Lump Sum	\$2,585,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			Lump Sum	\$1,850,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			Lump Sum	\$2,500,000.25
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$1,345,684.95
A0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			Lump Sum	\$270,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			Lump Sum	\$230,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			Lump Sum	\$250,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			Lump Sum	\$300,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$165,000.00
A0060	15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			Lump Sum	\$125,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			Lump Sum	\$165,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			Lump Sum	\$275,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			Lump Sum	\$250,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$156,040.00
A0080	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			Lump Sum	\$158,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			Lump Sum	\$125,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			Lump Sum	\$250,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			Lump Sum	\$400,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
A0100	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			Lump Sum	\$16,800.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
A0120	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$2.90	\$19,937.50
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$5.00	\$34,375.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$5.00	\$34,375.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$4.60	\$31,625.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6,875	LNFT	\$4.38	\$30,112.50

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

3 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0140	15705-1500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE (CHECK DAM)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$5.50	\$5,720.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$15.00	\$15,600.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$10.00	\$10,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$9.00	\$9,360.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,040	LNFT	\$6.26	\$6,510.40
A0160	15705-1500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$3.50	\$42,700.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$8.00	\$97,600.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$5.00	\$61,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$4.20	\$51,240.00
		Engineer's Estimate	12,200	LNFT	\$6.26	\$76,372.00
A0180	15706-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$55.00	\$1,595.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$250.00	\$7,250.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$150.00	\$4,350.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$240.00	\$6,960.00
		Engineer's Estimate	29	EACH	\$200.00	\$5,800.00
A0200	15706-1600	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$1,687.50	\$5,062.50
A0220	15802-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			Lump Sum	\$128,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			Lump Sum	\$250,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			Lump Sum	\$350,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			Lump Sum	\$171,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$126,900.00
A0240	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$19,191.00	\$451,564.23
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$6,500.00	\$152,945.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$4,500.00	\$105,885.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$8,000.00	\$188,240.00
		Engineer's Estimate	23.530	ACRE	\$3,422.30	\$80,526.72

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

4 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0260	20301-0100	REMOVAL OF BOLLARD				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$125.00	\$375.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$500.00	\$1,500.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$150.00	\$450.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$530.00	\$1,590.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$58.99	\$176.97
A0280	20301-1100	REMOVAL OF GATE				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$500.00	\$2,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$500.00	\$2,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$570.00	\$2,280.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
A0300	20301-1200	REMOVAL OF HEADWALL				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$3,285.00	\$6,570.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$788.14	\$1,576.28
A0320	20301-1400	REMOVAL OF INLET				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$600.00	\$4,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$250.00	\$1,750.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$250.00	\$1,750.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	7	EACH	\$738.08	\$5,166.56
A0340	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$900.00	\$4,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$500.00	\$2,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
A0360	20301-2200	REMOVAL OF SIGN AND STONE FOUNDATION				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

5 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0380	20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN (PARKING LOTS)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$355.00	\$3,195.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$65.00	\$585.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$150.00	\$1,350.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$130.00	\$1,170.00
		Engineer's Estimate	9	EACH	\$61.60	\$554.40
A0400	20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$45.00	\$1,935.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$89.00	\$3,827.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$150.00	\$6,450.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$130.00	\$5,590.00
		Engineer's Estimate	43	EACH	\$61.60	\$2,648.80
A0420	20301-3000	REMOVAL OF TRASH RECEPTACLE				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$275.00	\$825.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$200.00	\$600.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$530.00	\$1,590.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$87.50	\$262.50
A0440	20302-0300	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$5.00	\$8,595.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$5.00	\$8,595.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$4.00	\$6,876.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$5.00	\$8,595.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,719	LNFT	\$3.97	\$6,824.43
A0460	20302-0400	REMOVAL OF CURB, ASPHALT				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$5.00	\$9,225.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$5.00	\$9,225.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$4.00	\$7,380.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$4.50	\$8,302.50
		Engineer's Estimate	1,845	LNFT	\$3.25	\$5,996.25
A0480	20302-0600	REMOVAL OF CURB, STONE				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$65.00	\$3,640.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$120.00	\$6,720.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$70.00	\$3,920.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$126.00	\$7,056.00
		Engineer's Estimate	56	LNFT	\$20.00	\$1,120.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

6 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0500	20302-0700	REMOVAL OF FENCE (LOG)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$4.50	\$495.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$25.00	\$2,750.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$20.00	\$2,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$590.00	\$64,900.00
		Engineer's Estimate	110	LNFT	\$65.00	\$7,150.00
A0520	20302-1200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$5.00	\$1,010.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$12.00	\$2,424.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$20.00	\$4,040.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$9.00	\$1,818.00
		Engineer's Estimate	202	LNFT	\$6.88	\$1,389.76
A0540	20302-1500	REMOVAL OF MASONRY GUARDWALL				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$250.00	\$46,250.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$410.00	\$75,850.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$350.00	\$64,750.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$400.00	\$74,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	185	LNFT	\$281.07	\$51,997.95
A0560	20302-1700	REMOVAL OF PAVED WATERWAY, ASPHALT				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$5.00	\$4,105.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$8.00	\$6,568.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$5.00	\$4,105.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$7.00	\$5,747.00
		Engineer's Estimate	821	LNFT	\$10.28	\$8,439.88
A0580	20303-0300	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$9.00	\$99.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$55.00	\$605.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$200.00	\$2,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$87.00	\$957.00
		Engineer's Estimate	11	SQYD	\$50.00	\$550.00
A0600	20303-3000	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, ASPHALT				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$7.00	\$19,656.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$8.00	\$22,464.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$4.00	\$11,232.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$9.50	\$26,676.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,808	SQYD	\$10.00	\$28,080.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

7 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0620	20303-3600	REMOVAL OF WALL (RETAINING)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$20.00	\$700.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$497.00	\$17,395.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$200.00	\$7,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$650.00	\$22,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	35	SQYD	\$95.00	\$3,325.00
A0640	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$18.45	\$645,934.50
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$16.00	\$560,160.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$30.00	\$1,050,300.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$46.00	\$1,610,460.00
		Engineer's Estimate	35,010	CUYD	\$12.00	\$420,120.00
A0660	20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$13.28	\$199,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$18.00	\$270,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$30.00	\$450,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$45.00	\$675,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	15,000	CUYD	\$28.70	\$430,500.00
A0680	20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$11.00	\$71,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$12.00	\$78,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$15.00	\$97,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$13.00	\$84,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6,500	CUYD	\$27.00	\$175,500.00
A0700	20410-0000	SELECT BORROW				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$16.85	\$178,610.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$36.00	\$381,600.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$60.00	\$636,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$74.00	\$784,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10,600	CUYD	\$49.00	\$519,400.00
A0720	20701-0800	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-B				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$2.00	\$18,110.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$2.00	\$18,110.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$2.50	\$22,637.50
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$1.90	\$17,204.50
		Engineer's Estimate	9,055	SQYD	\$3.41	\$30,877.55

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

8 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0740	20701-1300	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-B				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$2.00	\$9,600.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$2.00	\$9,600.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$2.50	\$12,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$2.60	\$12,480.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,800	SQYD	\$3.00	\$14,400.00
A0760	20703-2000	GEOGRID, BIAXIAL				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$3.00	\$78,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$6.00	\$156,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$3.00	\$78,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$4.00	\$104,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	26,000	SQYD	\$8.81	\$229,060.00
A0780	20704-0000	GEOMEMBRANE				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$40.00	\$5,680.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$55.00	\$7,810.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$45.00	\$6,390.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$56.00	\$7,952.00
		Engineer's Estimate	142	SQYD	\$6.53	\$927.26
A0800	20801-0000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SKELL HEAD)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$18.00	\$3,366.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$85.00	\$15,895.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$200.00	\$37,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$135.00	\$25,245.00
		Engineer's Estimate	187	CUYD	\$75.00	\$14,025.00
A0820	20801-0000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (UNION PEAK)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$18.00	\$2,754.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$85.00	\$13,005.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$200.00	\$30,600.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$170.00	\$26,010.00
		Engineer's Estimate	153	CUYD	\$75.00	\$11,475.00
A0840	20803-0000	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$48.00	\$4,944.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$112.00	\$11,536.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$100.00	\$10,300.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$345.00	\$35,535.00
		Engineer's Estimate	103	CUYD	\$63.80	\$6,571.40

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

9 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0860	21101-1000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$7.00	\$35,126.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$2.00	\$10,036.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$5.00	\$25,090.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$6.50	\$32,617.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5,018	SQYD	\$4.77	\$23,935.86
A0880	25101-1000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 1				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$38.00	\$159,600.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$75.00	\$315,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$55.00	\$231,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$77.00	\$323,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,200	CUYD	\$65.00	\$273,000.00
A0900	25101-2000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2 (ENERGY DISSIPATOR)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$58.00	\$4,350.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$120.00	\$9,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$55.00	\$4,125.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$300.00	\$22,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	75	CUYD	\$70.00	\$5,250.00
A0920	25101-3000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$38.00	\$372,400.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$75.00	\$735,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$55.00	\$539,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$68.00	\$666,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	9,800	CUYD	\$75.00	\$735,000.00
A0940	25125-0000	BOULDER (PLACE)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$60.00	\$57,720.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$75.00	\$72,150.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$200.00	\$192,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$140.00	\$134,680.00
		Engineer's Estimate	962	EACH	\$225.00	\$216,450.00
A0960	25210-0000	ROCKERY (WALL)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$600.00	\$16,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$1,471.00	\$39,717.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$250.00	\$6,750.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$1,800.00	\$48,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	27	SQYD	\$610.00	\$16,470.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

10 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0980	25212-0000	ROCKERY (BERM)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$125.00	\$7,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$2,006.00	\$120,360.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$250.00	\$15,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$2,285.00	\$137,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	CUYD	\$210.00	\$12,600.00
A1000	25301-0000	GABIONS				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$24.00	\$462,696.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$26.00	\$501,254.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$30.00	\$578,370.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$39.00	\$751,881.00
		Engineer's Estimate	19,279	SQFT	\$51.00	\$983,229.00
A1020	30302-1000	DITCH RECONDITIONING				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$14.50	\$4,785.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$20.00	\$6,600.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$20.00	\$6,600.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$30.00	\$9,900.00
		Engineer's Estimate	330	LNFT	\$3.52	\$1,161.60
A1040	30503-0000	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE (2-INCH DEPTH)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$32.00	\$41,600.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$25.00	\$32,500.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$55.00	\$71,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$85.00	\$110,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,300	CUYD	\$79.94	\$103,922.00
A1060	30802-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$22.00	\$98,010.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$32.00	\$142,560.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$40.00	\$178,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$53.00	\$236,115.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,455	TON	\$43.74	\$194,861.70
A1080	30901-2000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TREATED AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING D				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$36.27	\$906,750.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$35.00	\$875,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$45.00	\$1,125,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$50.00	\$1,250,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	25,000	TON	\$45.00	\$1,125,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

11 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1120	30905-1200	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CSS-1				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$600.00	\$285,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$549.00	\$260,775.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$600.00	\$285,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$650.00	\$308,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	475	TON	\$735.00	\$349,125.00
A1140	31001-0000	RECYCLED AGGREGATE BASE (8-INCH DEPTH)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$7.10	\$138,102.10
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$4.00	\$77,804.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$9.50	\$184,784.50
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$8.00	\$155,608.00
		Engineer's Estimate	19,451	SQYD	\$7.12	\$138,491.12
A1160	31001-0000	RECYCLED AGGREGATE BASE (4-INCH DEPTH)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$5.62	\$639,151.36
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$3.30	\$375,302.40
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$6.00	\$682,368.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$1.50	\$170,592.00
		Engineer's Estimate	113,728	SQYD	\$3.63	\$412,832.64
A1200	40101-5600	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION				
		ESAL (TYPE I ROUGHNESS)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$98.00	\$784,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$85.00	\$680,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$105.00	\$840,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$107.00	\$856,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8,000	TON	\$122.84	\$982,720.00
A1220	40101-5600	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION				
		ESAL (TYPE III ROUGHNESS)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$98.00	\$1,778,700.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$85.00	\$1,542,750.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$105.00	\$1,905,750.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$107.00	\$1,942,050.00
		Engineer's Estimate	18,150	TON	\$122.84	\$2,229,546.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

12 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1260	40105-3000	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$4.00	\$1,080.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$385.00	\$103,950.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$375.00	\$101,250.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$400.00	\$108,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	270	TON	\$248.39	\$67,065.30
A1320	40401-0000	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$110.00	\$308,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$120.00	\$336,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$125.00	\$350,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$180.00	\$504,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,800	TON	\$150.00	\$420,000.00
A1340	40910-0500	SURFACE TREATMENT, DESIGNATION 1E				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$24.00	\$24,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$55.00	\$55,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$10.00	\$10,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$14.00	\$14,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,000	SQYD	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
A1360	41201-1000	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$600.00	\$55,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$568.00	\$52,256.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$550.00	\$50,600.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$625.00	\$57,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	92	TON	\$729.84	\$67,145.28
A1380	41301-0800	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 3-INCH DEPTH				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$4.10	\$57,330.30
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$5.00	\$69,915.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$5.00	\$69,915.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$5.00	\$69,915.00
		Engineer's Estimate	13,983	SQYD	\$7.00	\$97,881.00
A1400	41301-1400	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 8-INCH DEPTH				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$6.24	\$698,880.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$5.20	\$582,400.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$10.00	\$1,120,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$9.00	\$1,008,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	112,000	SQYD	\$10.00	\$1,120,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

13 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1420	55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$1,040.00	\$44,720.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$1,800.00	\$77,400.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$1,250.00	\$53,750.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$5,000.00	\$215,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	43	CUYD	\$900.00	\$38,700.00
A1440	55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$1.23	\$6,081.12
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$5.00	\$24,720.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$6.00	\$29,664.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$3.00	\$14,832.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,944	LB	\$2.50	\$12,360.00
A1460	56604-0000	REINFORCED SHOTCRETE (GUARDWALL UNDERPINNING)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$600.00	\$30,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$1,500.00	\$75,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$3,500.00	\$175,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$4,000.00	\$200,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	CUYD	\$2,420.00	\$121,000.00
A1480	60201-0400	12-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$58.00	\$85,318.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$55.00	\$80,905.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$105.00	\$154,455.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$158.00	\$232,418.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,471	LNFT	\$50.12	\$73,726.52
A1500	60201-0500	15-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$59.00	\$22,656.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$77.00	\$29,568.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$125.00	\$48,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$210.00	\$80,640.00
		Engineer's Estimate	384	LNFT	\$45.76	\$17,571.84
A1520	60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$62.00	\$56,544.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$97.00	\$88,464.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$200.00	\$182,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$183.00	\$166,896.00
		Engineer's Estimate	912	LNFT	\$90.00	\$82,080.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

14 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1540	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$66.00	\$16,236.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$110.00	\$27,060.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$275.00	\$67,650.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$308.00	\$75,768.00
		Engineer's Estimate	246	LNFT	\$74.60	\$18,351.60
A1560	60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$400.00	\$1,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$260.00	\$780.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$860.00	\$2,580.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	LNFT	\$145.00	\$435.00
A1580	60401-0000	MANHOLE (POLLUTION CONTROL)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
A1600	60404-1000	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$2,000.00	\$46,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$2,500.00	\$57,500.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$1,700.00	\$39,100.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$2,300.00	\$52,900.00
		Engineer's Estimate	23	EACH	\$1,545.64	\$35,549.72
A1620	60406-0000	INLET ADJUSTMENT				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$800.00	\$1,600.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$750.00	\$1,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00
A1640	60421-0000	OIL/GRIT SEPARATOR (SYSTEM)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

15 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1660	60601-0000	SPILLWAY ASSEMBLY (15-INCH)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
A1680	60601-0000	SPILLWAY ASSEMBLY (10-INCH)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A1700	60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$770.00	\$31,570.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$350.00	\$14,350.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$390.00	\$15,990.00
		Engineer's Estimate	41	EACH	\$649.10	\$26,613.10
A1720	60901-4200	CURB, STONE, TYPE 1, 18-INCH DEPTH				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$115.00	\$60,950.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$521.78	\$276,543.40
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$150.00	\$79,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$620.00	\$328,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	530	LNFT	\$271.25	\$143,762.50
A1740	60902-1000	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH (TYPE B)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$24.00	\$116,424.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$32.00	\$155,232.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$35.00	\$169,785.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$47.00	\$227,997.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,851	LNFT	\$28.88	\$140,096.88
A1760	60902-1000	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH (TYPE A)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$28.00	\$12,096.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$38.00	\$16,416.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$40.00	\$17,280.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$47.00	\$20,304.00
		Engineer's Estimate	432	LNFT	\$28.88	\$12,476.16

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

16 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1780	60905-1000	GUTTER, CONCRETE				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$32.00	\$80,128.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$38.00	\$95,152.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$37.00	\$92,648.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$23.00	\$57,592.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,504	LNFT	\$40.20	\$100,660.80
A1800	61501-0100	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE (4-INCH)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$58.00	\$81,432.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$30.00	\$42,120.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$75.00	\$105,300.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$120.00	\$168,480.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,404	SQYD	\$141.13	\$198,146.52
A1820	61501-1100	SIDEWALK, ASPHALT (4-INCH)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$38.00	\$99,142.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$22.00	\$57,398.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$45.00	\$117,405.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$75.00	\$195,675.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,609	SQYD	\$75.00	\$195,675.00
A1840	61920-2000	REMOVE AND RESET GATE				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$750.00	\$3,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00
A1860	62001-1500	RUBBLE MASONRY, ROCK FACE FINISH (UNDERPINNING)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$600.00	\$10,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$8,189.00	\$139,213.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$9,800.00	\$166,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	17	CUYD	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00
A1880	62003-0000	STONE MASONRY (FENCE)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			Lump Sum	\$52,580.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			Lump Sum	\$65,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			Lump Sum	\$65,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$32,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

17 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1900	62003-0000	STONE MASONRY (VIEWING WALL)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			Lump Sum	\$58,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			Lump Sum	\$74,538.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			Lump Sum	\$87,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$45,000.00
A1920	62010-1000	STONE MASONRY GUARDWALL (TYPE C)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$570.00	\$149,910.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$3,228.00	\$848,964.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$600.00	\$157,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$3,800.00	\$999,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	263	LNFT	\$1,400.00	\$368,200.00
A1940	62010-1000	STONE MASONRY GUARDWALL (TYPE B)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$570.00	\$92,910.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$1,461.00	\$238,143.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$600.00	\$97,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$1,650.00	\$268,950.00
		Engineer's Estimate	163	LNFT	\$1,005.00	\$163,815.00
A1960	62010-1000	STONE MASONRY GUARDWALL (TYPE A)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$700.00	\$5,600.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$5,974.00	\$47,792.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$700.00	\$5,600.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$7,100.00	\$56,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8	LNFT	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
A1980	62011-0300	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$6,658.00	\$19,974.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$8,450.00	\$25,350.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
A2000	62012-1000	STONE MASONRY WALL (REPLACEMENT STONE)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$4,655.00	\$37,240.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$5,400.00	\$43,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8	CUYD	\$678.40	\$5,427.20

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

18 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2020	62013-2000	STONE MASONRY WALL (CRENELATION REPAIR)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$4,460.00	\$35,680.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$5,220.00	\$41,760.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8	SQYD	\$1,076.00	\$8,608.00
A2040	62013-2000	STONE MASONRY WALL (HEADWALL)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$2,981.00	\$29,810.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$4,900.00	\$49,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	SQYD	\$1,340.00	\$13,400.00
A2060	62013-2000	STONE MASONRY WALL (VENEER)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$700.00	\$49,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$1,220.00	\$85,400.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$700.00	\$49,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$1,305.00	\$91,350.00
		Engineer's Estimate	70	SQYD	\$995.90	\$69,713.00
A2080	62026-1000	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY (DRY STACK)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$700.00	\$13,300.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$2,897.00	\$55,043.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$725.00	\$13,775.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$4,840.00	\$91,960.00
		Engineer's Estimate	19	SQYD	\$1,250.00	\$23,750.00
A2100	62026-1000	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY (HEADWALL)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$2,180.00	\$6,540.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$3,955.00	\$11,865.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	SQYD	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
A2120	62027-0000	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY (CURBING)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$103.00	\$239,990.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$412.00	\$959,960.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$110.00	\$256,300.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$465.00	\$1,083,450.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,330	LNFT	\$139.90	\$325,967.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

19 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2140	62031-0000	REPOINT STONE MASONRY (HEADWALL)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$100.00	\$1,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$100.00	\$1,500.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$75.00	\$1,125.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$92.00	\$1,380.00
		Engineer's Estimate	15	SQFT	\$58.43	\$876.45
A2160	62031-0000	REPOINT STONE MASONRY				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$79.00	\$181,700.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$58.00	\$133,400.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$90.00	\$207,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$63.50	\$146,050.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,300	SQFT	\$58.43	\$134,389.00
A2180	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$105.00	\$11,550.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$95.00	\$10,450.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$120.00	\$13,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$110.00	\$12,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	110	HOUR	\$140.00	\$15,400.00
A2200	62201-0600	BACKHOE LOADER, 8 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 30-INCH WIDTH				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$95.00	\$16,150.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$95.00	\$16,150.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$120.00	\$20,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$100.00	\$17,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	170	HOUR	\$150.00	\$25,500.00
A2220	62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$145.00	\$2,900.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$180.00	\$3,600.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$162.00	\$3,240.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$136.00	\$2,720.00
A2240	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$55.00	\$7,150.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$91.00	\$11,830.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$100.00	\$13,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$57.00	\$7,410.00
		Engineer's Estimate	130	HOUR	\$63.66	\$8,275.80

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

20 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2260	62302-0000	SPECIAL LABOR (STONE MASON)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$190.00	\$3,800.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$140.00	\$2,800.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$200.00	\$4,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$120.00	\$2,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
A2280	62405-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$4.60	\$162,242.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$4.00	\$141,080.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$6.00	\$211,620.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$4.00	\$141,080.00
		Engineer's Estimate	35,270	SQYD	\$3.50	\$123,445.00
A2300	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM (CRLA)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$34.00	\$20,230.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$144.00	\$85,680.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$30.00	\$17,850.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$120.00	\$71,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	595	SQFT	\$100.00	\$59,500.00
A2320	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM (PARKING LOTS)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$54.00	\$2,767.50
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$295.00	\$15,118.75
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$30.00	\$1,537.50
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$230.00	\$11,787.50
		Engineer's Estimate	51.25	SQFT	\$41.04	\$2,103.30
A2340	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$20.00	\$3,070.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$390.00	\$59,865.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$30.00	\$4,605.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$460.00	\$70,610.00
		Engineer's Estimate	153.50	SQFT	\$41.04	\$6,299.64
A2360	63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$500.00	\$1,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$250.00	\$750.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$250.00	\$750.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$330.00	\$990.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$700.00	\$2,100.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

21 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2380	63318-1000	SNOWPOLE HOLDER				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$55.00	\$16,940.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$125.00	\$38,500.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$125.00	\$38,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$130.00	\$40,040.00
		Engineer's Estimate	308	EACH	\$148.94	\$45,873.52
A2400	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (YELLOW)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$0.12	\$24,009.36
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$0.09	\$18,007.02
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$0.15	\$30,011.70
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$0.10	\$20,007.80
		Engineer's Estimate	200,078	LNFT	\$0.16	\$32,012.48
A2420	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$0.12	\$28,345.20
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$0.10	\$23,621.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$0.15	\$35,431.50
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$0.11	\$25,983.10
		Engineer's Estimate	236,210	LNFT	\$0.16	\$37,793.60
A2440	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE, STOP LINE)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$8.00	\$3,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$2.55	\$1,020.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$3.00	\$1,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$3.00	\$1,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	400	LNFT	\$0.16	\$64.00
A2460	63401-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN (YELLOW)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$0.12	\$2,706.60
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$0.15	\$3,383.25
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$0.20	\$4,511.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$0.17	\$3,834.35
		Engineer's Estimate	22,555	LNFT	\$0.21	\$4,736.55
A2480	63405-0850	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$300.00	\$4,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$150.00	\$2,250.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$150.00	\$2,250.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$170.00	\$2,550.00
		Engineer's Estimate	15	EACH	\$174.00	\$2,610.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

22 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2500	63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$160.00	\$2,560.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$150.00	\$2,400.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$125.00	\$2,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$140.00	\$2,240.00
		Engineer's Estimate	16	EACH	\$155.92	\$2,494.72
A2520	63502-1200	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 28-INCH				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$30.00	\$7,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$20.00	\$5,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$25.00	\$6,250.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$26.00	\$6,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	250	EACH	\$25.30	\$6,325.00
A2540	63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$60.00	\$4,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$65.00	\$4,875.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$125.00	\$9,375.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$57.00	\$4,275.00
		Engineer's Estimate	75	EACH	\$50.82	\$3,811.50
A2560	63502-1600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$65.00	\$780.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$150.00	\$1,800.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$50.00	\$600.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$110.00	\$1,320.00
		Engineer's Estimate	12	EACH	\$99.97	\$1,199.64
A2580	63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$21,500.00	\$43,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$54,000.00	\$108,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
A2600	63502-3100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$41,000.00	\$82,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$74,000.00	\$148,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$28,532.13	\$57,064.26

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

23 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2620	63503-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$34.00	\$56,100.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$38.00	\$62,700.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$50.00	\$82,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$36.00	\$59,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,650	LNFT	\$31.44	\$51,876.00
A2640	63503-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, MOVING CONCRETE BARRIER				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$5.00	\$6,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$12.00	\$15,600.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$20.00	\$26,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$7.50	\$9,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,300	LNFT	\$12.72	\$16,536.00
A2660	63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$0.15	\$5,994.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$0.24	\$9,590.40
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$0.50	\$19,980.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$0.50	\$19,980.00
		Engineer's Estimate	39,960	LNFT	\$1.43	\$57,142.80
A2680	63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$3.00	\$10,440.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$12.00	\$41,760.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$5.00	\$17,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$3.50	\$12,180.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,480	LNFT	\$4.35	\$15,138.00
A2700	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$20.00	\$17,580.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$24.00	\$21,096.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$25.00	\$21,975.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$32.00	\$28,128.00
		Engineer's Estimate	879	SQFT	\$23.28	\$20,463.12
A2720	63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$60.00	\$120,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$60.00	\$120,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$75.00	\$150,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$83.00	\$166,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,000	HOUR	\$73.10	\$146,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15

24 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2740	63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$360.00	\$118,800.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$350.00	\$115,500.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$300.00	\$99,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$354.00	\$116,820.00
		Engineer's Estimate	330	DAY	\$680.00	\$224,400.00
A2760	63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$57.00	\$843,600.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$57.00	\$843,600.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$57.00	\$843,600.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$57.00	\$843,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	14,800	FXHR	\$57.00	\$843,600.00
A2780	63610-2800	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$14.00	\$1,540.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$55.00	\$6,050.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$30.00	\$3,300.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$43.00	\$4,730.00
		Engineer's Estimate	110	LNFT	\$35.00	\$3,850.00
A2800	64601-2000	BUILDING, SUPPORT BUILDING (TICKET BOOTH,GOVERNMENT FURNISHED)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
A2820	64603-1000	FIXTURE, VAULT TOILET (GOVERNMENT FURNISHED)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
A2840	64632-0000	ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT (LANDSCAPE STRIP)				
		LaDuke Construction, LLC			\$70.00	\$14,280.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.			\$45.00	\$9,180.00
		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc			\$55.00	\$11,220.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc			\$83.00	\$16,932.00
		Engineer's Estimate	204	SQYD	\$50.00	\$10,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/22/15
25 out of 25

Project No: OR PRA CRLA 14(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Rehabilitate West Rim Drive and East Rim Drive

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
------------------------	--------------	-------------	----------	------	------------	--------

Total Schedule - All Items						
LaDuke Construction, LLC						\$14,280,942.77
TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC.						\$18,353,155.22
High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc						\$18,725,576.70
Hooker Creek, Inc						\$23,916,316.00
Engineer's Estimate						\$18,166,746.78